Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022

7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022

7/13/2022
7/13/2022

7/13/2022

7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022

RMP22-005964
RMP22-005965
RMP22-005966
RMP22-005967
RMP22-005968

RMP22-005969

RMP22-005970

RMP22-005971

RMP22-005972

RMP22-005973

RMP22-005974

RMP22-005975

RMP22-005976

3004 CAMPBELL ST
1600 HICKS RD

2322 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2702 SIGWALT ST

1600 GOLF RD

5600 ASTOR LN

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2510 ALGONQUIN RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

1701 ALGONQUIN RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2501 PARK ST

4606 THORNTREE LN

APPROX LOC: S QUENTIN
RD

5200 NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC:4007
ALGONQUIN RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

1406 GOLF RD

3200 CAMPBELL ST
414 VILLA CIRCLE DR
2900 THRUSH LN
5600 NEW WILKE RD

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PREMISES CHECK
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
MOTORIST ASSIST
ALARM

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

911 INFO CALL
TRESPASSING
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 INFO

VAGRANT COMPLAINT

INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
HAZARD

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

7/14/2022 7:02:43 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/13/2022

7/13/2022

7/13/2022

7/13/2022
7/13/2022

7/13/2022
7/13/2022

7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022

7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022

7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022

7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022

RMP22-005977
RMP22-005978

RMP22-005979

RMP22-005980

RMP22-005982
RMP22-005983

RMP22-005985
RMP22-005985

RMP22-005986

RMP22-005987

RMP22-005988
RMP22-005989

4718 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 2087
VERMONT ST

APPROX LOC: S QUENTIN
RD

2407 ROBIN LN

APPROX LOC: 5159 OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

2703 PARK ST

APPROX LOC:3404
ORIOLE LN

110 VILLA CIRCLE DR
2103 ST JAMES ST
800 ROHLWING RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5601
CARRIAGEWAY DR

4623 KENILWORTH DR
4623 KENILWORTH DR

APPROX LOC:4722 ARBOR
DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4718 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:4988
ALGONQUIN PKWY

EB GOLF AT ALGONQUIN
5382 BAYBERRY CT
1319 GOLF RD

2340 HICKS RD

DOMESTIC
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
ARREST ON WARRANT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOCK OUT
LOCK OUT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
THEFT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

7/14/2022 7:02:43 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
7113/2022 RMP22-005990 2202 OAK LN SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7113/2022 APPROX LOC:3702 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
EMERSON AVE
7113/2022 2702 GROUSE LN 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
7113/2022 RMP22-005991 2702 GROUSE LN AMBULANCE CALL
7113/2022 RMP22-005992 4360 EUCLID AVE FIREWORKS COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7113/2022 RMP22-005993 4704 ARBOR DR DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7113/2022 RMP22-005994 3000 KIRCHOFF RD TRESPASSING REPORT WITH ARREST

7/14/2022 7:02:43 AM



